Decision No. 84615

CRICINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application) of INSURED TRANSPORTERS, INC., ) pursuant to Section 3666 of the ) Public Utilities Code, for auth-) ority to deviate from specified ) rates, rules and regulations in ) the Minimum Rate Tariff 12 for ) the transportation of specified ) automobiles and trucks from ) Benicia and Richmond for General) Motors Corporation.

Application No. 55512 (Filed February 25, 1975)

### OPINION AND ORDER

Insured Transporters, Inc., a corporation, seeks authority, as a highway permit carrier, to depart from the minimum rates in Minimum Rate Tariff 12 (MRT 12) by assessing rates per vehicle in lieu of rates per vehicle which vary according to the number of vehicles in the shipment. Applicant also requests authority to deviate from any provision of MRT 12 which may be inconsistent with the uniform application of such single factor rates. Applicant proposes to apply these rates to the transportation of motor vehicles for General Motors Corporation and its subsidiaries from Benicia and Richmond to all points in California.

Applicant states that it has been transporting motor vehicles for General Motors Corporation and certain of its subsidiaries for several years and its proposal involves only a change in the form of its billing.

The proposed rates are set forth in detail in Exhibit A attached to the application.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 1/4 day of July, 1975.

President
William murun
Verna Z Stringe
Commissioners

Commissioner Leonard Ross, being mecessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

### A. 55512

### APPENDIX A

## INSURED TRANSPORTERS, INC.

The authority herein granted applies to the transportation of motor vehicles, freight or passenger, not exceeding 64 inches in height, by Insured Transporters, Inc., for General Motors Corporation and its subsidiaries from Benicia and Richmond to various destinations in California.

RATES IN DOLLARS AND CENTS PER VEHICLE

	Miles			Miles			Miles	
Over	But Not Over	Rates	<u>Over</u>	But Not Over	Rates	<u>Over</u>	But Not Over	Rates
05050505050505050505050505050505050505	50505050505050505050505050505050505050	\$10.5500550055005500550055005500550055005	155050505050505050505050505050505050505	50505050505050505050505050505050505050	005500550055005500550055 098776554322109987665443211098 889012345678900123456789012334 \$333444444444555555555556666666	05050505050505050505050505050505050505	50505050505050505050505050505050505050	\$75005500550055005500550 \$6678901234566789012345678889012 \$667890123456789012345678889012

# A. 55512

## APPENDIX A

	Miles			Miles			Miles	
Over	But Not Over	Rates	<u>Over</u>	But Not Over	Rates	<u>Over</u>	But Not Over	Rates
05050505050505050505050505050505050505	50505050505050505050505050505050505050	\$ 934-4005500550055000550005500055000550005	65566777777777777777777777777777777777	50505050505050505050505050505050505050	00550055005500550055005500550055005500	05050505050505050505050505050505050505	50505050505050505050505050505050505050	\$1650055000550055005500550055005500550055

## A. 55512

### APPENDIX A

	Miles			Miles			Miles	
<u>Over</u>	But Not Over	Rates	Over	But Not Over	Rates	Over	But Not Over	Rates
1050 1055 1060 1065 1070 1075 1080 1085 1095	1055 1060 1065 1070 1075 1080 1085 1090 1100	\$204.85 205.75 206.70 207.65 208.55 209.50 210.40 211.35 212.25 213.20	1100 1110 1115 1120 1125 1130 1135 1140 1145	1105 1110 1115 1120 1125 1130 1135 1140 1145	\$214.10 215.05 215.95 216.90 217.85 218.75 219.70 220.60 221.55 222.45	1150 1155 1160 1165 1170 1175 1180 1185 1190	1155 1160 1165 1170 1175 1180 1185 1190 1195	\$223.40 224.30 225.25 226.15 227.10 228.00 228.95 229.90 230.80 231.75

(END OF APPENDIX A)